

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27640/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in WA No.232/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.M.FAROOQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL DY.COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
   Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.  
   Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. B.M. Manjunath, Adv.  
   Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo, in relation to possession of  
subject of dispute, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master